

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 12067-12068/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in WP No.1950/2000, dated 30/11/2012 in WP No.506/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

U.O.I. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH KUMAR DIXIT

Respondent(s)

WITH I.As. 1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Kiran Bhadwaj, Adv.
 Mr. S Nagarajan, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, learned counsel accepts notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of reinstatement of the respondent.

Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		