

Æ

ITEM NO.80

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24890-24891/2013

U.O.I. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH KUMAR DIXIT

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Raji Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the present matter, it seems that as per the order dated 12.7.2013 passed by the Hon'ble Court, the sole respondent was supposed to file his counter affidavit within three weeks and rejoinder affidavit was to be filed within two weeks thereafter. However, the office report indicates that the counter affidavit is filed after the delay of about almost 90 days without any application for condonation of delay. The learned Advocate, Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, appearing on behalf of the sole respondent has undertaken to do the needful in two

Item No.80

-2-

weeks' time. Copy of the counter affidavit be served on the other side and rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meanwhile but only after giving response to the application for condonation of delay.

On compliance of the above-noted direction, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court for necessary orders/directions.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd