

X
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24890-24891/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in WP No.1950/2000 dated 30/11/2012 in WP No.506/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

U.O.I. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH KUMAR DIXIT

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. S. Nagraj,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abdhut Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter filed on behalf of the respondent.
Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for six weeks' time to file the rejoinder affidavit. Time sought for is granted, failing which the rejoinder affidavit shall not be accepted by the Registry.
Post after six weeks.

| Court Master

|(Narendra Prasad)

| | Court Master

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|