

LISTING ON 08.08.2014

COURT NO. 2

ITEM NO. 53

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 24890-24891 OF
2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy)

U.O.I. & Ors.

.. Petitioners

-Versus-

Prakash Kumar Dixit

.. Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.07.2014 with an office report dated 16.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Rejoinder affidavit, if any, by
filed in a week's time.
List the matter after two weeks."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 18.07.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing the rejoinder affidavit. As per Court's order dated 18.07.2014, same is within time. Rejoinder affidavit is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for its kind perusal.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: 1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
2. Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR